
2025 Rock – Roll City Cleveland HOG Chapter 5293

Date Destination HOG/Dealer Road Captian Dep. Time Departure Location

Saturday March 8 Polar Bear Ride Rock-n- Roll George Hammond 12:00 PM Rock-n-Roll City

Sunday April 6 Cavs Night Rock-n- Roll Rock-n- Roll City

Saturday April 12 Lehman’s Hardware HOG George Hammond 9:30AM South, Brunswick

Sunday April 13 Meeting & Group Ride HOG George Hammond 11:00AM Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday April 26 Toledo Zoo HOG Clint Felker 10:00AM West, Avon

Saturday May 3 International Female Ride Rock-n- Roll Mary Burns TBA Rock-n- Roll City

Saturday May 10 Dano’s Lakeside Pub HOG Rick Redpath 10:00AM South, Brunswick

Sunday May 11 Meeting & Ice Cream Run HOG George Hammond 10:00AM Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday May 17 Armed Forces Day Rock-n-Roll George Hammond TBA Rock-n-Roll City

Sunday May 18 Shaw Shank Wood shop HOG Rick Redpath 10:00AM South, Brunswick

Saturday May 24 Blessing of the Bikes Rock-n-Roll George Hammond TBA Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday May 31 Ride to Ohio Bike Week Rock-n-Roll Mary Burns TBA Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday June 7 Canal Experience HOG Rick Redpath 10:00AM South, Brunswick

Sunday June 8 Meeting & Ice Cream Run HOG David Hahn 11:00AM Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday June 14 Scooters World Famous Dog 
House

HOG Richard Novak 10:00AM East, Independence

Sunday June 15 Nelson Ledges Picnic HOG Clint Felker 10:00AM East, Independence

Saturday June 21 The Amish Market Boardman HOG George Hammond 10:00AM East, Independence

Sunday June 22 Wieners, Balls & Creamers HOG Erik Kenerup 10:00AM East, Independence

Tues. 24 – Sun 29 Appalachian Thunder HOG 
Rally

HOG David Hahn TBA Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday July 12 Fairview Hospital Toy Run Rock-n-Roll All Road Captains TBA Rock-n-Roll City
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Sunday July 13 Meeting & Ice Cream Run HOG George Hammond 10:00AM Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday July 19 Arial Foundation Park HOG David Hahn 10:00AM Bob Evans

Saturday July 26 White House Fruit Farm HOG George Hammond 10:00AM East, Independence

Saturday August 2 Ride the Circuit Rock-n-Roll TBA 8:00AM Rock-n-Roll City

Sunday August 3 PA Pinball HOG Erik Kenerup 9:00AM East, Independence

Saturday August 9 Amish County Market 
Middlefied

HOG George Hammond 10:00AM East, Independence

Sunday August 10 Meeting & Ice Cream Run HOG George Hammond 10:00AM Rock-n-Roll City

Sunday August 10 Cleveland Cop’s Ride Rock-n-Roll All Road Captains TBA Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday August 
16

Rt 164 Run HOG George Hammond 10:00AM East, Independence

Saturday August 
23

Spread the Love Ride Rock-n-Roll All Road Captians TBA Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday Sept. 6 Seneca Caverns HOG Clint Felker 10:00AM South Brunswick

Saturday Sept. 13 War Vet Museum/Car Museum HOG Rick Redpath 10:00AM TBA

Sunday Sept. 14 Meeting & Ice Cream Run HOG George Hammond 10:00AM Rock-n-Roll City

Sept. 25 – 28 Bourbon Bluegrass Rally HOG Robert Moore TBA TBA

October 10 – 12 Ashtabula Covered Bridge Ride HOG George Hammond 5:00PM East. Independence

Saturday Oct. 25 Mohican State Park HOG George Hammond 10:00AM South Brunswick

Saturday Nov. 8 Veterans Run Rock-n-Roll George Hammond TBA Rock-n-Roll City

Saturday Nov. 15 Turkey Run Rock-n-Roll George Hammond TBA Rock-n-Roll City
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Starting Locations,

Rock-n-Roll East, Shell Station South, McDonalds West, Speedway Bob Evans
4985 W. 150th St. 6178 Brecksville Rd. 3115 Center Rd 1835 Recreation Ln. 13050 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, Ohio Independence, Ohio Brunswick, Ohio Avon, Ohio Cleveland, Ohio
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